Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
1		Name	Execution Date
Albert Ben Currey			03/28/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	ESI PIPELINE SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	715 5th Avenue, SW		
Internal Address:	Suite 1800		
City:	Calgary, Alberta		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T2P 2X6		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: RE38		38765	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (214)880-3219 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: (214) 969-1700			Î CH
Email: Yanela.Carpenter@tklaw.com			
Correspondent Name: Thompson & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific Avenue			
Address Line 2: Suite 3300			
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	510700.000003	
ATTORNEY DOCKET		510700.000003 Yanela O. Carpenter	

REEL: 020919 FRAME: 0496

500535799

PATENT REEL: 020919 FRAME: 0497

WORLDWIDE PATENT AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

Albert Ben Currey, a citizen of the United States of America, with a residence of 46631 N. 11th Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona, 85087-7129 (hereinafter "Assignor")

AND:

ESI PIPELINE SERVICES, INC., a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 715 5th Avenue, SW, Suite 1800, Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2P 2X6 (hereinafter "Assignee")

NOW THEREFORE the parties hereby covenant and agree as follows:

In consideration of the sum of one dollar U.S. (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee and to the Assignor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, Assignor's full exclusive right, title and interest in and to:

- United States Patent No. 6,138,837, issued to Currey on October 31, 2000, for Combination Screen / Conveyor Device Removably Attachable To A Vehicle;
- United States Reissued Patent No. RE38,765E, which is a reissue of United States Patent No. 6,138,837, and issued August 2, 2005;
- All other patent applications filed, or to be filed, worldwide, based in whole or in part on the foregoing patents, together with its entire right,

510700 000003 DALLAS 2165358.1

PATENT REEL: 020919 FRAME: 0498

title, and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations-inpart, reissues and extensions thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon worldwide, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignor, for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in any country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and

 All causes of action and rights of recovery for past and future infringement of any of the foregoing patent rights.

The Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the full right to give this assignment and sale and that U.S. Reissued Patent RE38,765E is subsiding and has not lapsed or been irretrievably abandoned. The Assignor agrees, without further consideration, to execute all documents and to take all other actions that may be necessary to transfer, assign, vest, record or perfect such right, title, and interest in and to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

510700 000003 DALLAS 2165358.1

PATENT REEL: 020919 FRAME: 0499 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its proper and duly authorized officer, as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Albert Ben Currey

Albert Ben Curréy By:

Name: Albert Ben Currey

Date: 3-28-07

ASSIGNEE: ESI PIPELÍNE SERVICES AN By:

Name: Robert Dunstan

Title: President and CEO

Date: 3/28/2007

510700 000003 DALLAS 2165358.1

RECORDED: 05/09/2008